Page 1
Special features
• Hall technology
• 2-part, mechanically decoupled
• High protection class, IP67, IP68, IP69
• Resolution up to 12 bit
• Wear-free
• Temperature range -40 °C up to +125 °C

Technical Data
Technical Data
Type designations TFD-4021- _ _ _ - 2 _ _ - _ _ _
ratiometric
Electrical Data
Supply voltage Ub 5 (4.5 ... 5.5) VDC
Current consumption (w/o load) typical 15 (typical 8 on request) per channel mA
Reverse voltage yes, supply lines
Short circuit protection  yes, all outputs vs. GND and supply voltage
Measuring range (dimension L) standard 14 and 24, other lengths from 5 up to 50 mm on request mm
Number of channels 1 / 2
Update rate typical 2.5 kHz
Resolution 12 bit
Repeatability < 0.1 ±% FS
Hysteresis < 0.1 ±% FS
Output signal ratiometric to supply voltage
5 ... 95 %  (0.25 ... 4.75 V at 5 V)
(load >10 kΩ)
Temperature error < 0.5 ±% FS
Insulation resistance (500 VDC) > 10 MΩ
Environmental Data
MTTF (DIN EN ISO 13849-1
parts count method, w/o load, wc)
675 (single channel)
512 (per channel) partly redundant
516 (per channel) fully redundant
years
years
years
Functional Safety If you need assistance in using our products in safety-related systems, please contact us
EMC compatibility ISO 11452-2 Radiated EM HF-Fields, Absorber Hall: 100 V/m
ISO 11452-5 Radiated EM HF-Felds, Stripline 200 V/m
ISO TR10605 Packaging und Handling + Component Test: 8 kV, 15 kV
CISPR 25 Radiated Emission (conducted / field) class 5
EN 61000-4-4 fast transients (burst)
EN 61000-4-6 conducted disturbances, induced by RF fields
EN 61000-4-8 power frequency magnetic fields
Connection assignment
Colour single channel code 6 _ _ partly redundant code 7 _ _ fully redundant code 8 _ _
GN Supply voltage Ub Supply voltage Ub Supply voltage Ub 1
BN GND GND GND 1
WH Signal output Signal output 1 Signal output 1
RD _ - Supply voltage Ub 2
BK _ - GND 2
YE _ Signal output 2 Signal output 2
Page 6                 back to contents
Ordering
Specifications
Analog Versions
– ––T 124261204DF 1
 Supply voltage Ub
2: 5 V (4.5 ... 5.5 V)
 Electrical connections
401: Lead wires 3 x L = 0.5 m, single
411: Lead wires 4 x L = 0.5 m, partly redundant
421: Lead wires 6 x L = 0.5 m, fully redundant
Other lengths and assembled connectors on request
 Output characteristic
1: Rising
3: Crossed output channel 1 rising (partly redundant)
4: Crossed output channel 1 rising (fully redundant)
Other characteristics on request
 Electrical measuring range
14: 14 mm
24: 24 mm
Other lengths from 5 up to 50 mm on request
Output signal
1: 0.25 ... 4.75 V ratiometric to supply voltage
Other signal levels on request
Number of channels
6: single channel 1 x Ub / 1 x output
7: partly redundant 1 x Ub / 2 x output
8: fully redundant 2 x Ub / 2 x output